Montiily schedule pick-ups shall be performed twelve (12) times per year.

5.6. Weekly schedule pick-ups shall be performed fifty-two (52) times per year.

5.7. Quarterly schedule pick-ups shall be performed four (4) times per year.

5.8. TwiceAveek schedule pick-ups shall be performed one-hundred four (104) times per year.

5.9. Four/week xhedule pick-ups ghafi be performed two-hundr^eight (208) times per year.
5.10. Every other month schedule pick-ups shall be performed six (6) times per year.

6. State Prison Reanircmenla;

6.1. Times mid days ofpickup shall be made as listed below.